## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/29/2009	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Global Sourcing AG		05/20/2009	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Menard, Inc.
Doing Business As:	DBA Menards
Street Address:	4777 Menard Drive
City:	Eau Claire
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54703
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	78837735	PERFORMAX		
Registration Number:	1805817	PERFORMAX		

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)276-4433

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312 577-7000

Email: Trademark@fitcheven.com, Eclair@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: Edward E. Clair
Address Line 1: 120 S. LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603-3406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8799-87461

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004009 FRAME: 0848

582 00 283

TH CEFO

900137000

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward E. Clair	
Signature:	/Edward E. Clair/	
Date:	06/23/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=87461 PERFORMAX Trademark Assignment_1#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004009 FRAME: 0849

#### Exhibit A

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Global Sourcing AG, a Switzerland Corporation located at Bahnstrasse 24, 8603 Schwerzenbach, Switzerland, is the owner of record of the PERFORMAX Trademark throughout various jurisdictions in the world, including the United States of America ("U.S."), for the goods specified in the Application and Registration listed immediately below (hereinafter, the "Trademark"), and

Trademark	Country	Appl. Number	Reg. Number	Filing Date	Reg. Date
	United				
	States of			15-Mar-	
PERFORMAX	America	78/837735	N/A	2006	N/A
	United				
DERFORMAY	States of			16-Oct-	23-Nov-
Λ	America	74/323787	1805817	1992	1993

WHEREAS, Menard, Inc. a Wisconsin corporation doing business as Menards and located at 4777 Menard Drive, Eau Claire, WI 54703, United States of America, has acquired and does hereby acquire all right, title and interest to the Trademark in the U.S., the appurtenant goodwill, together with the part of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and the abovementioned U.S. Application and Registration thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Global Sourcing AG, did sell, assign and transfer nunc pro tunc as of 29 April , 2009, (hereinafter the "effective date") to Menard, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark expressly limited to the U.S., and any U.S. trademark registrations or pending applications, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark in the U.S., or with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark in the U.S., including any U.S. copyrights in and to the Trademark or associated designs, and the right to sue for and recover all damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the Trademark in the U.S. which may have occurred prior to the effective date of this Assignment.

By:

Dated, May 20, 2009

**GLOBAL SOURCING AG** 

Name: Silvan G.-R. Meier

Title: Member of the Board of Directors

Name: Jochen Nutz

Title Member of the Board of Directors

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004009 FRAME: 0850

RECORDED: 06/23/2009